

Doug DeWitt Project Ecologist 2221 Hammond Drive Schaumburg, IL 60173 Phone: 847-925-9830 Fax: 847-925-9840

Mobile: 847-489-7494
DDeWitt@tallgrassrestoration.com

Long Grove Park District Janet Healy 3849 Old McHenry Rd Long Grove, IL 60047

847-641-5590 healafer@comcast.net

Proposal

Date	12/6/2021		
Proposal #	14213		

2022 Teasel Control

Description	Qty	U/M	Rate	Total	
Hourly Rate- Trained, licensed staff using backpack sprayers will apply appropriate herbicide to teasel plants in Long Grove State, County and Village Road rights of way with the goal of preventing the formation of new seed in the work zones. Does not include roadside signage or permitting which may or may not be required. Each visit will be invoiced per hour per crew person on site, and we will cover as much ground as possible within the hours shown. Additional hours may be required to treat all target areas. Includes travel, labor, equipment and materials.	200	HRS	75.00	15,000.00	
Long Grove Park District, its elected and appointed officials, officers, employees, volunteers and agents are required to be included as additional insured under the Tallgrass Restoration, LLC General Liability policy. Per the terms of form 00 EMP0101 00 01 14 of the Arch Specialty Insurance Company General Liability policy, 12 EMP 92909 06: Long Grove Park District, its elected and appointed officials, officers, employees, volunteers and agents are included as an additional insured.					
	Total			\$15,000.00	
Sales/Project Manager, Tallgrass Restoration, LLC Date Acceptance of Proposal: The above prices and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. All deletions have been noted. I am familiar with and agree to the terms and conditions attached. To accept this proposal, please sign on the line below and return the signed original to Tallgrass Restoration, LLC.					
Client Representative Date					

This proposal includes term and conditions attached and constitutes a binding contract agreement upon acceptance. Tallgrass Restoration, LLC is fully covered by insurance. Our employment practices are fully compliant with applicable State and Federal laws and regulations. TGR's warranty is conditioned upon timely payment of invoices, normal plant care by the client, and contracted and performed stewardship/maintenance activities for consecutive growing seasons following the installation of the plant material. All materials are at wholesale prices and include shipping and handling fees.